

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573 Fax: 304-763-4591

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Aspen Corporation



To:	Chuc	k Bowman		From:	Linda C. Freeman			
	Depa	artment of Administr	ration					
	Purc	hasing Division, Bu	ilding #15					
	2019	Washington Street	t, East					
	Char	leston, WV 25305-	0130					····
Fax:	304-	558-3970		Pages:	<u>23</u>			
Phone:	304-	558-2157			6-29-2010			
Re:	Islan	nd Creek #18 Mine (Complex	CC:	File			
□ Urge	ent	☐ For Review	□ Please Con	nment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Pleas	se Recy	cle
• Com	ment	s:				2		
Buye	er:		CB-23					
RFQ	. NC) .	DEP15052			وادي شد اين	23	٠.
Bid C	Oper	ning Date:	June 29, 20	10		02	2010 JUN	7
Bid C	Oper	ning Time:	1:30 PM			AT OF MY	N 29 A 10:	
					A CARL COLOR BUILD COLOR			

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.



NODKEY

TITLE

***709052150**

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for ______REGINUMBERS

DEP15052

SADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTIENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

** FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FOB. TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 05/09/2010

OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID BID OPENING DATE: 06/22/2010 CAT, UNITPRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE 962-73 JB 0001 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 4-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "ISLAND CREEK #18 MINE COMPLEX" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR LOGAN ADJACENT TO THE COMMUNITY OF VERDUNVILLE, WV. (LOGAN COUNTY). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 05/25/10 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT BIDDER. TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESUL IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 304 763-45<u>7</u>3 6-21-2010 Klis

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

*709052150

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for Quotation

REO NUMBER DEP15052

;3047634591

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

TERMS OF SALE FREIGHTTERMS SHIP VIA F O 8 DATE PRINTED 05/09/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 06/22/2010 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM US RT. 119 SOUTH, EXIT ONTO WV-73 TOWARD WV-10/ TURN RIGH AT SAIL ROAD FOR TWO LOGAN FOR 1.8 MILES. TURN RIGHT ONTO MUD FORK ROAD TENTHS OF A MILE. FOR APPROXIMATELY 1.5 MILES. (CO. RT. 5) ONTO DOWNEY (CO. RT. 5/47). PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$20.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. FEE. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFI-DAVIT MUST BE SIGNED & SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVI-DENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS O SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE



State of West Virginia

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Character Charac 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDHESS:CORRESPONDENCE:(O/A)#/ENITION:OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

;3047634591

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

DATE PRINTE		TER	MS OF SAL	E0000000	SHIP VI			FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/2 BID OPENING DATE:	2010	06/02/	2010	······································			OPEN	ING TIME		:30PM
S0000000000000000000000000000000000000		06/22/		CAT	ITEM NUM			UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	CUA	NTITY	nga	CAT NO	HEW NOW			CINI PAICE		A10000
								•		
Į.	ARTICL	E 1D,	CHAPT	ER 21	OF THE WO	CODE	F/	AILURE TO		
	SUBMIT	THE S	IGNED	DRUG	-FREE WORK	(PLACE	AFF	EDAVIT WIT	TH TD	
	THE BI	D SHAL	L RES	OFI T	N DISQUAL	LEICAII	ו מטן	JF SUCH B	LD.	
	Nottee	TO PR	OCEED	: TH	IS CONTRAC	T IS T	о в	E PERFORMS	ΞD	
	WITHIN	1 365 C	ALEND	AR DA	YS AFTER	THE NOT	ICE	TO PROCE	ΞD	
	IS REC	EIVED.	UNL	ESS 0	THERWISE S	SPECIFI	ED,	THE FULL'	Y	
1			CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE	CONSID	EREI	O NOTICE T	ro	
	PROCEE	ED.								
	0.11051	LATION	. TU	E NTD	ECTOR OF I	STRUBIL	TNG	BESEBAES	THE	
į	CANCEL PICUT	TO CAN	CFI T	HTS C	ONTRACT II	TAIGAN	ELY	UPON WRI	TTEN	
	NOTICE	TO TH	E VEN	DOR I	F THE MATI	ERIALS	OR I	WORKMANSH:	IP	
	SUPPLI	ED ARE	OF A	N INF	ERIOR QUA	LITY OR	DO	NOT CONFI	ORM	
	WITH T	THE SPE	CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE	BID AND	COI	NTRACT		
	HEREIN	٧.						,		
		3 A TE O .	TUE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR S	ומרחאדם	ACT	ND CUALL	DΛV	
	WAGE I	KAIES:	F THE	II.S.	DEPARTME	NT OF I	ABO	R MINIMUM	WAGE	
	RATES	AS EST	ABLIS	HED F	OR LOGAN	COUNTY,	PUI	RSUANT		
	TO WES	ST VIRG	INIA	CODE	21-5A, ET	,SEQ.				
	(PREV	AILING	WAGE	RATES	APPLY TO	THIS P	ROJI	ECT.)		
						DC TO 4	L	TDATTON 0	-	
	ARBIT	RATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES MA	UE IU A Dt end	VNA	IKALIUN U	K _.	
	DECILI	PED BA	CTATE	LNIS	CONTAINE	PIFOK DIN TH	TS	CONTRACT		
]	UD IN	ΚΕΌ ΔΙ ΔΝΥ ΔΝ	ERICA	N INS	TITUTE OF	ARCHIT	ECT	S DOCUMEN	TS	
	PERTA	INING 7	O THI	S CO	TRACT ARE	HEREBY	DE	LETED.		
	WORKE	RS' COM	PENSA	TION	VENDOR	IS REQU	JIRE	D TO PROV	IDE	
	A CER	TIFICAT	E FRO	M MOI	KERS' COM	PENSATI	LON	IF SUCCES	SFUL	•
		er aruet 1	TEME	CHEC	ED BELOW	WTII RE	. A	RENUTREME	NT	
	ME TH	IS CONT	RACT			staller and the		r, m 14 to 13 lo		
	(XX)	INSURA	CE: S	UCCE	SFUL VEND	OR SHAL	L F	URNISH PR	OOF	*
	<u> </u>		 		 Everseside for t	ERMS AND CO	MONIO	NS .		
SIGNATURE					ACCOMMENSATION OF THE PROPERTY	TELEPHONE			DATE	
		II	EN	***************************************						ATA AP NATE
TITLE					THE STATE AND			ADDRESS C		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15052

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINTED TER	RMS OF SALE SHIP V	JA .	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
05/09/2010			- 117110 - 777117	. 7.0.01
BID OPENING DATE: 06/22/	MATERIAL CONTRACTOR OF THE CON			:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEMNUM		UNITPAICE	AMOUNT
OF COMMERCIA	L GENERAL LIABILITY	INSURANCE	E PRIOR TO	
	CONTRACT. UNLESS O			,
	MENTS, THE MINIMUM UIRED IS \$250,000.	AMOUNT OF	INSURANCE	
	S RISK INSURANCE: F OF BUILDERS RISK			,
AN AMOUNT EG	UAL TO 100% OF THE	AMOUNT OF	THE CONTRACT.	
(XX) BONDS:	FIVE PERCENT (5%) ABLE TO THE STATE OF	OF THE TOT	TAL AMOUNT OF	
SUBMITTED WI	THEACH BID AS A BI	D BOND.	THE SUCCESSFUL	!
BIDDER SHALL	ALSO FURNISH A PER	FORMANCE I	BOND AND LABORA	
MATERIAL BO	ND FOR 100% OF THE A	MOUNT OF	THE CONTRACT.	
	PROVIDED IN THE FOLLETTER OF CREDIT, O			'
SOLVENT SURI	TY COMPANY AUTHORIZ	ED TO DO	BUSINESS IN THE	=
STATE OF WES	ST VIRGINIA. A LETT	ER OF CRE	DIT SUBMITTED	
IN LIEU OF	A BOND WILL ONLY BE	ALLOWED FI	OR PROJECTS	
ONDER \$100,	IN LIEU OF THE 5% BJ	D BOND P	ERFORMANCE	
	BOR/MATERIAL BOND.	,		
() MAINTE	NANCE BOND: A TWO	(2) YEAR M	AINTENANCE	***
	NG THE ROOFING SYSTE	M WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
UF THE SUCC	ESSI OF AFINDAY.			
REV. 11/00	Paradonium in the state of the			
********	*****	******	*****	*
AML CONTRAC	TOR INFORMATION FOR	1 OMB #102	9-0119	
CEXPIRATION	DATE: 01/31/2013)	IS ATTACHE	D. YOU MUST	
COMPLETE TH	IS ORIGINAL FORM TO TO DETERMINE YOUR E	IGIBIL TTY	AS AN AML	
CONTRACTOR.	THIS IS A REQUIRE!	MENT UNDER	30 CFR 874.16	•
IF THE ORIG	INAL DMB #1029-0119	IS NOT AT	TACHED TO THE	
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR		والمراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع والمراجع والمراع	_
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for BEONUMBERS

DEP15052

ADD	RESSIGORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENT	ONOF
СНИСК	BOWMAN	
304-55	8-2157	•

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

05/09/		RMS OF SALE	SHP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	······································	/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 0	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	RIDDING DOC	UMENTS YOU	CAN CONTACT THE	AVS DFFICE AT	
			S.OSMRE.GOV		
	*******	*****	*********	*********	

		CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
	:				
			DE 21-11-2 REQUI		
	}		RFORM CONTRACTIN	1	
	STATE MUST		OWERED TO ISSUE	INIA CONTRACTORS	
			FOR A CONTRACTO		
				IVISION OF LABOR,	
			KANAWHA BLVD. E,		
-	RM 749-B, C	HARLESTON,	WV 25305, PH. 30	4-558-7890.	
	WEST VIRGIN	IA STATE CO	DE 21-11-11 REQU	IRES ANY	
			INCLUDE THE CONT		
	NUMBER ON T				
	BIDDER TO C	OMPLETE:	$ \hat{\gamma} \rangle$		
	CONTRACTORS	NAME:	It Spen Co	aposation	
1			1.11.60	προπατίος	
	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE #:	WV 00	2.45.3	
	THE CHECKES	THE PERSON	WILL BE DEVILOED	TO EUDNIEU A	
			WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIO		
	A PURCHASE				
			•		
-		APF	LICABLE LAW		
	THE MEGT VI	RETUTA STAT	E CODE. PURCHAST	NG DIVISION RULES	
			INFORMATION PRO		
	"REQUEST FO	R QUOTATION	" ISSUED BY THE	PURCHASING	
		1 1	UTHORITY GOVERNI	NG THIS	-
	PROCUREMENT	•		The state of the s	
		see ag	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DEP15052

RAGE	ì
6	

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE NO ATTENHON:OF CHUCK BOWMAN 3**0**4-558-2157

***709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR 25832 DANIELS WV

P

DATE PRINT			MS OF SAL	F 33 (1) (2)	SHIFV			, U.B	× × × × × ×	FMEIGHI IEHWS
05/09/ BID OPENING DATE:		06/22/	2010		<u></u>	BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	3.000.000.000	UTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM			UNITRAICE		AMOUNT
				00 NO						
	•									
	ANV TN	EDDMAT	TON P	ROVID	ED IN SPE	CIFICAT	TON	MANUALS	. OR	
	ANY OT	HER SO	URCE	VERB	AL OR WRI	TTEN, W	HIC	H CONTRAI	DICTS	
	OR ALT	ERS TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION PROVI	DED FRO	м т	HE SOURCE	ES AS	
	DESCRI	BED IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAP	H IS VO	ID	AND OF N	ם	
	EFFECT	•								
	(1) 10	TICE T	n ppn	CEED.						
	CI) NO				N WORK SP	ECTETED	HE	REIN IS	TO BE	
	COMPLE				ALENDAR D					
					ECEIVED.					:
					RENCE IS					
					PECIFIC D	ATE EST	ABL	ISHED IN	THE	
	PRE-CO	INSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE.					
	(2) 61	IABANTE	E VNL	MATK	TENANCE:					
-	(2) 60				LS AND WO	RKMANSH	IP	AFFECTED	ВЧ	
	THE CO	NTRACT	OR AR	E SUE	JECT TO T	HE GUAR	INA	TEE ESTAB	LISHE	
	BY CUS	STOM OF	THE	RESPE	CTIVE TRA	DES. I	[N]	THE ABSEN	CE OF	
					OM OR A S					
	PROVIS	SION, T	HE WO	JRK, E	OTH AS TO	THE MA	TEN	RIALS AND	Nt by	
					N ACCEPTA SIDERED GU				NI DY	
					R FROM TH				PTANC	
		WORK.	1		THE FINAL					
	FINAL	PAYMEN	T SHA	LL RE	LIEVE THE	CONTRA	CTO	OR OF		
					LIGENCE C					
					WITHIN TH					••
			\$	HE EXP	PENSE OF T	HE CON	IKA	CIOR UPON		
	WRITTE	EN NOTI (B)		THE T	HE ONE-YEA	D CHADA	ANTI	EE PEDINN	THE	
	CONTRA				AIN THE PE					
***************************************	EXIST	ING AT	THE	DATE	F THE ACC	EPTANCE	E OF	F THE WOR	Κ.	
1	ANY F	AILURES	DUE	TO TI	LE NEGLIGE	ENCE OR	MOI	RKMANSHIP	OF	
	CONTRA	ACTOR :	IN AN'	Y OF '	THE WORK	THAT DEV	VEL	OPS DURIN	G THE	
	GUARAI	NTEE PI	RIOD	SHAL	BE CORRI	CTED B'	Y TI	HE CONTRA	CTOR	
	<u> </u>		l	SEER	 EVERSE SIDE FOR:		DNDIT	ons		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE	***************************************		FEIN					ADDRESS	CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

DEP15052

WADDITESSOORGESPONDENGERFOXAGENTION:OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 DANIELS WV

304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR"

25832

DATE PRIN	**********	TEF	MS OF SAL	.	SHIPA	A		OB.		FREIGHTTERMS	
05/09/ BID OPENING DATE:		1 (22)	~~1~			~ ~ ~ ~ ~	005.17.10				
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	3333333333333333	06/22/		CAT		BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO	ITEMNUM	/BEA	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT	
		***************************************							-11		000000000000000000000000000000000000000
	AT ITS	SEXPEN	SE.								
		(C)	1	ONE-Y	EAR GUARA	NTEE PE	RIOD SH	ALL NO	ГВЕ		
	CONSTR	,			EXTENSION						
	ALLOT7	TED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE CON	TRACT.					
		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	S CONCERN	ING REV	EGETATI	ON MAY	BE		
i e			l .	N THE	TECHNICA	L SPECI	FICATIO	NS			
	CONTAI	INED HE	REIN.								
										-	
	(3) 7	TERMINA		001170							
	T		4		ACT MAY B		1		OR		
					THE DIREC NY OTHER						
					E CONTRAC		T .				
					AYS WRITT						
					RECEIPT				J . D [,	
		RMINATE						~			
				İ		•					
	(4)	IT SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THE SU	CCESSFL	JL		
-	VENDOR	R TO:							•		
	1	(A)			L NECESSA				YS		
					ORTATION		PMENT A	ďΡ			
<u> </u>	MATER:		1	5	THE JOB S						
		(B)			Y AND ALL	REQUIR	ED CONS	TRUCTIO	N		
	LEKMT	וא אט צו	ELAIE	n jor	PERMITS.	•					
	(5)	TECUNTO	AI SD	ECTET	CATIONS:						
	Col		i .		THIS CON	TDACT C	HALL BE	TM			
	VCCUBI		1		ECIFICATI					,	
					LAND CREE						
	PROJE										
	i		S ARE	INCO	RPORATED	HERE IN	BY REF	ERENCE			
					AUSES AND				\RE		
					F THIS CO						
	22 DR	AWINGS	AS PR	EPARE	D BY E. L	. ROBIN	SON ENG	INEERIN	IG.		
	(6)	PAYMENT	S AND	COMP	LETION:						
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	⊗SEE'RF	L Verse side forkt	ERMS AND COL	I NDITIONS		20060800		(42/78/6
SIGNATURE			<u> </u>			TELEPHONE		<u> </u>	DATE		<u> </u>
TITLE		Të	EIN			······································					
III LE		-	E114				ADI	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	=



VEZ DOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEONUMBER

DEP15052

8

****ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCEMO/AMIENHONOF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

304-763-4573 ×709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

DATE PRINTED	Ti Ti	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
05/09/20]						
BID OPENING DATE:	06/22		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID OF)1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMB	ER.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
VAI IN OF THE	PLICATION .UES AS H THE SPEC PAYMENT. E CONTRAC	EREIN BEFOR IFICATIONS IT IS THE	T WITH AN E REQUESTE SHALL BE U DEP'S INT WITHIN 60	ITEMIZED D. THE SED FOR ENT THA	DEP AN D SCHEDULE OF FORM INCLUDED APPLICATIONS T THE PAYMENT FTER RECEIPT OF	ΓΟ =
COI PA WO PE	THE R PARTIAL MPLETED A YMENT WIL RK COMPLE RCENT COM	PAYMENT BA THE TIME L BE DETERN TED IF BASE	MAY, ON A SED ON THE OF THE SUB INED FROM D UPON UNI	PERIOD AMOUNT MITTAL THE ACT T MEASU A LUMP	THE AMOUNT OF CALL QUANTITY OF RES OR THE SUM.	F
. CO	NTRACT NU	PTCY PROTECTURE AND VOIDER	TION, THE S D, AND TERM	STATE MA	NTRACTOR FILES Y DEEM THIS UCH CONTRACT	
		FOR USE OF	DOMESTIC 9	STEEL PR	PODUCTS	
PR	EFERENCE	FUR USE OF	DUMESTIC .	312	1000013	
1.	PURCHA NO CON A STAT PRODUC	TRACTOR MAY	ON PURSUAN USE OR SUI PROJECT OTI	T TO SUB PPLY STE HER THAN	CTOR OF THE SECTION 2 BELO EEL PRODUCTS FO I THOSE STEEL AS USED IN	W,
	CO OF	NSTRUCTION OR OTHER I RUCTURE, IN	OF, OR ANY MPROVEMENT CLUDING, B	ADDITIO TO ANY UT NOT L	ANY ERECTION O ON TO, ALTERATI BUILDING OR IMITED TO, ROA	ON
		SEEF	(EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CONI		TE
SIGNATURE	·					·
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER

₩₩₩ ADI	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENCERIORATRIENTION OF
СНИСК	BOWMAN	-
304-55	8-2157	

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINTED	l constant	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
05/09/20					
BID OPENING DATE:	.06/22	** *** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	BID.	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEMNUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	an	HITCHWAVE C	R THE INSTALLATI	ON OF ANY DEATING	
İ			VENTILATING PLAN		
			THE SUPPLY OF AN		
			PURSUANT TO A C		
	STA	TE OF WEST	VIRGINIA FOR WHI	CH BIDS WERE	
	SOL	ICITED ON C	R AFTER JUNE 6,	2001.	
			S" MEANS PRODUCT		
### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ##			EXTRUDED, FORGE		
İ			OTHERWISE SIMILA		Y
		1 1	COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA		
			OXYGEN, ELECTRIC		
			HER STEEL MAKING		
· ` `					
	c. "UN	ITED STATES	" MEANS THE UNIT	ED STATES OF	
			CLUDES ALL TERRI		
			BJECT TO THE JUR	ISDICTION OF THE	
	UNI	TED STATES.			
2.	. THE DIR	FCTOR OF TH	E PURCHASING DEP	ARTMENT MAV. IN	
			THE USE OF FORE		·
	PRODUCT	·	,		
.	A. THE	COST FOR F	ACH CONTRACT ITE	M USED DOES NOT	
		1 1	TH OF ONE PERCEN		
		1)	COST OR TWO THO		
	HUN	DRED DOLLAR	S (\$2,500.00), W	HICHEVER IS	
			HE PURPOSES OF T		
			LUE OF THE STEEL	PRODUCT AS	
	DEL	IVERED TO T	HE PROJECT OR,		
	B. THE	DIRECTOR O	F THE PURCHASING	DIVISION	
			T SPECIFIED STEE		
			N THE UNITED STA		
			HERWISE ARE NOT		
		J J SEERE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN	. ·	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PAGE **** 10

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE // O'ATHENHONION 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

ABLOOK OFFICE OF AML&R DANIELS WV 25832 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304~926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FUB.	EMEIGH) TEHMS
05/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE:	D6/22/2010	BID	DPENING TIME 01	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE: SINE S. A OF PU REV. 1 EXHIBI DOMEST PROJECT IN ACCEVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADI FOR US DOMEST THE PE POUNDS FORE ICE ACCEPT TO BE 20% OF	CONTRACTOR WHO LETHIS SECTION MARSUANT TO W. VA. 0/01/01 T 7 TIC ALUMINUM, GLA CONTRACT FOR	BID (TEMNUMBER TEET CONTRACT REQUISES STEEL PRODUCT AY BE SUBJECT TO (CODE SECTION 5A- TOOLS SECTION, RECONT MPROVEMENT OR MAINE COST IS MORE TOOLY, WHERE THE COST IS MORE TOOLY, WHERE THAN INTERPRODUCED IN TOOLY, WHERE WILL ACCUTS PRODUCED IN TOTAL MACHINERY OR EQUIF PUBLIC WORKS SHASS OR STEEL, UNLHAN \$50,000 OR LESED IN PUBLIC WORKS, GLASS OR STEEL COST OF DOMESTIC SUCH COST IS UNREAN THE BID PRICE ESTIC ALUMINUM, G	UNITPRICE JIREMENTS. TS IN VIOLATION CIVIL PENALTIES -3-56. BLIC WORKS 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND, OST OF STEEL IS 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINUM HE UNITED STATES. IPMENT PURCHASED ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF SS THAN 10,000 KS PROJECTS. PRODUCTS MAY BE PRODUCTS IS FOUND ASONABLE IF IT I FOR FOREIGN MADE	
LABOR DEPAR	SURPLUS AREA",	ED OR PRODUCED IN AS DEFINED BY THE FOREIGN PRODUCTS UCTS ARE 30% OR M	UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIED	,
	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE	<u>ara ura ara ara da da da da da da da da da da da da da</u>	TELEPHONE	DATE	Tagas t
TITLE	FEIN	A Company of the Comp	ADDRESS CHANGE:	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15052

11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR 25832 DANIELS WV

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/								
BID OPENING DATE		06/22/			BID	OPEN	<u> IING TIME 01</u>	:30PM
LINE	QU/	NTITY	UOP CAT	i i	EMNUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
						300000000		
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FOREIG	MADE	PRODUCTS.			
	PROVISON DETERMINATION OFFICE REDUCTION OFFICE ALL V	SIONS, MINES T NUM, GL THE LOW E MAY R TION IN ENDORS	THE SPENI HAT THERE ASS OR ST EST BID F EQUEST, I THE LOWE MUST INDI	EXIST EXIST EEL TH OR DOM N WRIT ST BID CATE I	S A BID FOR AT IS REASO ESTIC PRODU ING, A REEV	HE SF LIK DNABL JCTS, JALUA DOMES D IF	PENDING UNIT SE FOREIGN LE AND LOWER THE SPENDING ATION AND STIC PRODUCTS. THEY ARE	
	REV.	3/88						And the second of the second o
•	EXHIB	IT 9		****				
		E FOR I		ACKNO	WLEDGEMENT	OF (CONSTRUCTION	
	TO AB	IDE BY	THE FOLL	DWING S	OR AGENCY S CHEDULE IN A FOR STATE	ISSU	BE REQUIRED JING ENCIES:	
	AND A AND S LIST	LIST (PECIFIC SHALL I	ATIONS FORWARD	RTIES T OR THE DED TO	HAT HAVE PEPROJECT. THE BUYER I	ROCUI THE / IN TI	THE ADDENDUM RED DRAWINGS ADDENDUM AND HE STATE	
	SEND	A COPY	OF THE A	DDENDUM S ISSUE	TO THE STA	ATE A		
	OPENI	RESTED I	PARTIES A	ND, IF DDENDUM	HE ADDENDUM NECESSARY, I SHOULD BE DAYS PRIOR	REC	END THE BID EIVED BY THE	
	 		j l	REVERSESIC	DE FOR TERMS AND CO	ONDITION	VS.	1
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE	-	DATE	
TITLE		-	FEIN	-A-W-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M-M		T	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



*709052150

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

Request for Quotation

DEP15052

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

en III en IIII en IIII en IIII

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

	Ď DANI	ELS WV	25832			CHA	57TH ST RLESTON, 5304	, WV	926-	0499	
	DATE PRINTE	D.	TERMS OF	SALE	SHIP	VIA	F	OВ	FI	REIGHTTERMS	
	05/09/2					N 7 15	COENTIC	TIME	01:30P	N.	
81	D OPENING DATE: LINE	0 6 QUANTIT	/22/2010 Y UOF		ITEMNU		OPENING UN	TPRICE	01:30F	AMOUNT	
		DPENING	DATE.		and the state of t		ı			•	
- COMMON	J	BIDDERS	AND SUB	MITTED AND REG	D BE FORT	TATE PUR THAT AP	CHASING PLY TO	DIVISI THE	ALL DN.		
		ADDENDUM ADDENDUM	DOCUME:	NT. TH S ISSUE	ENT SHALI E ONLY EX D FOR THI TIME AN	XCEPTION E SOLE P	MAY BE Urpose	FOR AN			
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1										
	ļ	REV. 11/	96						1		
		EXHIBIT	10		1						
					REQU	ISITION	NO.: .D	EP15052	• • •		
		ADDENDUI	1 ACKNOW	LEDGEM	NT						
***************************************		ADDENDU	1(S) AND	HAVE	RECEIPT OMADE THE RESPECTED	NECESSAR	RY REVIS	CHECKE IDNS TO	D MY		
	V	ADDENDU	м no. 's:	reew	e cD	,					
		NO. 2 .									

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

DATE

SIGNATURE

TITLE

NO.

NO.

NO. 5

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15052

PAGE	Ì
13	ŀ

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

GH-a FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINT 05/09/	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	JEH.	VS OF SAL			HIP VIA		150	iB.		FREIG	HT TERMS	
BID OPENING DATE:	(*************************************	06/22/	2010 UGP	CAT		M.NUMBER		OPENING	TIME PRICE	01	:30PM	MOUNE	
EINË	QUA	NTITY		CAT NO		VIINGIVIEIER		J. J. J. J. J. J. J. J. J. J. J. J. J. J	r nice			(IVIC)(JA1)	
								HE RECEI OF BIDS		THE			
	REPRES ORAL I AND AN INFORM	SENTATI DISCUSS NY STAT NATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	ASSUM ETWEEN L IS N WRITIN	ED TO VENDO OT BIO G AND	BE MOR'S NDING ADDE	Y VERBAL ADE DURI REPRESEN . ONLY D TO THE IS BIND	TATIVE THE	S			
			D.O.	nni	e Ac	lkin		SIGNATUR	E				
					62	1-70		COMPANY DATE		AT	**	•	
	REV.	11/96											
*	A SIGI	NED BID	MUST		ICE UBMITT	ED TO	:						
		DEPARTM PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA CHARLES	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	ОИ	EAST				Abyteistekkolmun de skingstellemen en			
		NVELOPE						N ON THE SIDERED:		OF			
SIGNATURE	1		ı	SEERE	VERSE SIDE		S AND CO	NDITIONS		DATE	l		
TITLE		F	EIN				·····	ADD	DESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOT	FD ABOVE	



Request for Quotation

DEP15052

PAGE

ADD	RESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	999
СНИСК	BOWMAN	
304-55	8-2157	

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINT	ED TEI	HMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/		(00.10	T) T %	ODENTHE TIME	01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000				
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
					ļ
	BUYER:		CB-23		
	BOTEK.				
1	RFQ. NO.:		DEP15052		
	BID OPENING	DATE:	06/22/2010		
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM	-	
				•	
•	PLEASE PROV	IDE A FAX N	UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
**	TO CONTACT	YOU REGARDI	NG YOUR BID:		
			304-763-4	₽91	
	WENDOD CHOIL	IN CHEMIT W	ITH THEIR BID TH	F CURRENT	
3.5	REMIT-TO AD	DRESS TO BE	USED FOR PAYMEN	T PROCESSING:	•
,			2400 Ritter	Drive	
į.			Daniels W		
			panier, w		
,	PLEASE PRIN	T OR TYPE	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	CONCERNING				•
			Jue Kubin	/	
					**
<u> </u>				1	
		1		,	
L territorio				•	7.
		SEE A	 Everse side for terms and co	and the state of t	
SIGNATURE	,		TELEPHONE	DA	NTE.
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name: Asped Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-00
1 1 3 Octobril 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Stafe: (1) Zip Code: (58.3) Phone: 304-765-45/5
Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: dadkins @aspew-golf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Donnie Adkins, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



Parent Entity

(248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation

AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 9:16:19 AM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

•		· ·		
Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
Shareholder	(248574) Donnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
President	(248574) Donnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	•
Shareholder	(248575) Ronnie L A dkins	50%	1/1/1982	
Vice President	(248575) Ronnie L Acikins		1/1/1982	
Secretary	(248575) Ronnie L A-dkins		1/1/1982	
Treasurer	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	

Island Creek #18 Mine Complex

Contractor's Bid Sheet:

Vendors Name:

ASPEN CORPORATION, 2400 RITTER DRIVE, DA NIELS, WV 25832-9732

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable

ITEM		DESCRIPTION	T.,,	um porce		41401111
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UN	IIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	·	Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Surn)			220000	
1.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 10% of Total Amount Bid.)	l	LS	\$	15,000.00
<u> </u>	130	Construction Layout (Lump Sum)	 			20,000.00
2.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$	9,000.00
		Quality Control (Lump Sum)			·i	,
3.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 3% of Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$	4,800.00
		Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum)	1	***************************************	***************************************	
4.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$	12,000.00
5.1	5,200 CY	Unclassified Excavation (Per Cubic Yard)	\$	6.00	\$	31,200.00
6.1	220 LF	Type I Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	25.85	\$	5,687,00
6.2	245 LF	Type II Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	61.50	\$	15,067.50
6.3	335 LF	Type III Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	57.00	\$	19,095.00
6.4	230 LF	Type I Underdrain (Per Linear Foot)	\$	22.00	\$	5,060.00
6.5	20 LF	Type I Conveyance Pipe (Per Linear Foot)	\$	17.00	\$	340.00
6.6	129 LF	Type II Underdrain (Per Linear Foot)	\$	34.00	\$	4,386.00
6.7	141 LF	Type III Underdrain (Per Linear Foot)	\$	67.25	\$	9,482.25
6.8	670 LF	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe (Per Linear Foot)	\$	14.00	\$	9,380.00
6.9	5. EA	Wet Mine Seals (Per Each)	. \$. (6,200.00	\$	31,000,00
6.10	1 EA	Bat Gate Mine Seals (Per Each)	\$ 8	8,900.00	\$	8,900.00
6.11	10 BAG	Acid Mine Drainage Treatment (Per 50 lb. Bag)	\$	42.00	\$	420.00
6.12	170 LF	Riprap Toe Protection (Per Linear Foot)	\$	45.00	\$	7,650.00
6.13	2,000 SY	Erosion Control Matting (Per Square Yard)	\$	2.65	\$	5,300.00
6.14	90 LF	Pipe Culvert (Per Linear Foot)	\$	38.50	\$	3,465.00
6.15	2 EA	Drop Inlet (Per Each)	\$	1,400.00	\$	2,800.00
6.16	2 EA	Splash Pads (Per Each)	\$	450.00	\$	900.00
8:1	2 ACRES	Soil Cover (Per Acre)	\$ 5	5,700.00	\$	11,400.00
9.1	900 LF	Sediment Control (per Linear Foot)	\$	4,00	\$	3,600.00
9.2	1600 LF	Super Silt Fence (Per Linear Foot)	\$	8.25	\$	13,200.00
9.3	100 LF	Straw Bales (Per Linear Foot)	\$	3.25	\$	325.00
9.4	1 EA	Stone Check Dams (Per Each)	\$	275.00	\$	275.00
9.5	1 LŚ	Stabilized Construction Entrance (Per Lump Sum)	\$ 3	3,900.00	\$	3,900.00
10.1	4 ACRES	Revegetation (Per Acre)		2,200.00	\$	8,800.00
11.1	LS	Gabion Wall (Per Lump Sum)		3,700.00	\$	3,700.00
		TOTAL				
		TOTAL			\$ 2	246,132.75



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation

DEP15052

ADDRESS CORRESPON
CHUCK BOWMAN

200	PΑ	Gb	6000
		٦	

AD	DRESS:CORRESPONDE	NCE TO ATTENTION OF
HUCK	BOWMAN	
04-55	58-2157	

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINT		JER)	MS OF SAL	F	SHIP VIA		FOB.		FREIGHTTERMS
06/15/		<u> </u>					~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~		2001
BID OPENING DATE:	X4000000000000000000000000000000000000	06/29/		CAT			OPENING TIME		-30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	ÑÔ.	ITEM:NUME	ER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	L d. d. d. d. d.	*****	++++	* 700	ENDUM NO.	1 ***	****	****	
	*****	*****		תננוא יי	EMDOM NO.	u.\$			
	DDEND	IIM TSS	UED F	OR TH	E ISLAND C	REEK #	18 MINE COMP	LEX	
	PROJEC	T TO D	ISTRI	BUTE	THE PRE-BI	D SIGN	-IN SHEETS, '	THE	,
	D/A, R	EVISED	DRAW	INGS	& SPECS, A	ND BID	SCHEDULE AS	A	
	RESULT	OF TH	E MAN	DATOR	Y PRE-BID	MEETIN	G OF 05/25/2	010.	
			DATE	AND T	IME ARE EX	TENDED	TO 06/29/20	10	
	AT 1:3	0 PM.							
•		are also also also also also		+ + NIA	OTHER CUA	אומסטט *	*****	****	
	*****	****		, IAO	OIMER CHA	MGDD			
]									
									,
					-	•			•
				ĺ					
						•			
0001			JB		962-73				
		1				_			
	RECLAM	IATION:	REST	DRATI	ON OF LAND	WOTH	ER PROPERTIE	S	
	*****	. יינודכ	דפ ידי	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP15	052 ***** T	TATO	•
		. 11170	1 25 4	1	1 0			V N L 3 L 1	-
							Ĺ	•	
			1	1	<u> </u>	enewore	 NIDITIONS	W. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C.	
SIGNATURE //		$-\gamma$,	SEERI	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	TELEPHONE		DATE	/
	Mnie		kin	~		304-7	63-4573		6-21-201D
TITLE PO	nido	1	55 S	-0/m	277/0/0-6	201	ADDRESS	CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1/4	UEN DEC	DONDING	TO DEC	1 INCL	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE	LAREL	ED 'VENDOR'

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

;3047634591

Any such obligations in the United States, up to Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached. continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.



MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration

date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I. the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this

22nd day of June, 2010

Gregery J Schlaem

Rev March 2009

;3047634591



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia		
COUNTY OF <u>Raleigh</u> , TO-WET:		
I, <u>Jonnie Adkins</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:		
1. I am an employee of <u>Aspen Corponation</u> ; and, (Company Name)		
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)		
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.		
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.		
(Company Name)		
By: Donnie Adkins		
Title: President		
Date: 6-21-2010		
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 21st day of		
By Commission expires 8-14-2015		
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION BO BOX 737 DANIELS, W 25832 (Notary Public)		
My commission explires August 14, 2018 WHICH THE BID IN ORDER TO		
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF		

RFQ No. DEP15052

22

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggragata.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vandor's Name: Aspen Conforation	2010
Authorized Signature:	
State of WV	
County of Raleigh to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this day of	
My Commission expires)
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Ouds. C. //C	'ena

